©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
August, 2016 − Rev. 14
1 Publication Order Number:
MC100EPT22/D
MC100EPT22
3.3�V Dual LVTTL/LVCMOS
to Differential LVPECL
Translator

1 4
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC100EPT22DG SOIC−8 NB
(Pb-Free)
98 Units/Tube
MC100EPT22DR2G 2500 Tape & Reel
TSSOP−8
(Pb-Free)
MC100EPT22DTR2G 2500 Tape & Reel
MC100EPT22DTG 100 Tape & Reel
DFN8
(Pb-Free)
MC100EPT22MNR4G 1000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, in-
cluding part orientation and tape sizes, please refer
to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.